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………. , …………. (Weekday, Date of the first day)

I. Mutual Legal Assistance (MLA)

09:00	Introduction to the training and presentation on the MLA

09:30	Solving the introductory scenarios 

10:00	Break

10:15	Solving the case scenario

12:35	Questions, discussion

12:55	Lunch break

II. The European Investigation order (EIO)

13:55	Presentation on the EIO

14:15	Solving case scenario 1

14:35	Solving the exercises

14:50	Break	

15:05	Solving case scenario 2

17:05	Questions, discussion

17:25	End of the first day


………. , …………. (Weekday, Date of the second day)


[bookmark: _GoBack]III. Freezing and confiscation

09:00	Presentation on freezing and confiscation

09:20	Solving case scenario 1

11:00	Break

11:15	Solving the exercises and case scenario 2

12:15	Questions, discussion

12:35	End of the seminar

	


Objective

The seminar aims to enhance the knowledge of selected court staff concerning some frequently overlooked topics of European criminal law.

Who should attend?

Selected court staff who often encounter the topics covered in the training during their work.


Methodology

The training consists of multiple modules, each covering a specific European criminal law topic.

Each module starts with a short presentation on the topic by the trainer, followed by case studies and exercises.

While solving the exercises, the participants will familiarize themselves with the legal sources and online tools relevant to the topic. 
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8:30

9:00

Arrival and registration of participants

Opening of the seminar
Sanja Jovici¢

THE SYSTEM OF FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS PROTECTION IN EUROPE

9:15

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:15

11:45

12:30

12:45

Protecting fundamental rights in Europe: an overview

e General principles of EU law

e The EU Charter and its legal value

e Other regional and national legal protection instruments
Daniel Sarmiento Ramirez-Escudero

Discussion

Relationship between the Charter of Fundamental Rights of the EU and

the European Convention of Human Rights and Fundamental Freedoms:

complementing or competing systems?

The roles of the ECtHR and CJEU

Judicial remedies before the CJEU and the ECtHR
Principle of equivalent protection

EU Accession to the ECHR

Enforcement of the judgments of the ECHR and CJEU
Tobias Lock

Discussion
Coffee Break

Case study:

The scope of application and interpretation of the EU Charter in national
legal orders

e The scope of application and interpretation

e The limits of Article 53 of the Charter in the case law of the CJEU

e The issue of direct effect of the Charter provisions

Daniel Sarmiento Ramirez-Escudero

Discussion

Lunch

UNION CITIZENS' RIGHTS IN PRACTICE

14:00

15:00

15:15

16:15

16:30

Right of access to documents of the EU

e Legal framework and the development of the CJEU case law

e Exceptions: the right to privacy and integrity, public interest and
international relations

Aidan O'Neill

Discussion

Case study:

Exercising the right of access to EU documents
Aidan O'Neill

Discussion and exchange of national practices

Coffee break

Ziele
XXX

Wer sollte teilnehmen?
XXX

Sie lernen...
o XXX

XXX
Teilnehmermeinungen JAHR
XXX

lhre Kontaktpersonen

Name Jurist/-in
Titel
E-Mail: XXX @era.int

Name Assistent/-in
Assistentin
E-Mail: XXX @era.int





